## **RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING REDUCTION IN FORCE OF EDUCATIONAL SUPPORT PERSONNEL**

WHEREAS, the Board of Education (the "Board") of Bloomingdale School District No. 13, DuPage County, Illinois (the "District") is required to notify educational support personnel of honorable dismissal at least thirty days before the effective date of dismissal due to the Board's decision to decrease the number of educational support personnel or to discontinue some particular type of educational support service; and

WHEREAS, the Board has decided to decrease the number of educational support personnel and/or discontinue some particular types of educational support services for the 2020-2021 school term;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Education of Bloomingdale School District No. 13, DuPage County, Illinois, as follows:

1. The Educational Support Personnel listed in the attached <u>Exhibit 1</u>, shall be dismissed from the category of position shown opposite their name, effective on the date set forth on <u>Exhibit 1</u>.

2. The notice of honorable dismissal shall be substantially in the form of the attached Exhibit 2. The effective date on the notice of honorable dismissal shall correspond with the information provided in the attached Exhibit 1. The President and Secretary of the Board shall cause the notice to be served as soon as reasonably possible by first class mail and by either personal service or by certified mail, return receipt requested.

3. This Resolution shall be in full force and effect upon its adoption.

ADOPTED this 27<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2020, by a roll call vote as follows:

YES:\_\_\_\_\_

NO:\_\_\_\_\_

ABSENT:\_\_\_\_\_

President, Board of Education

Attest:\_\_\_\_

Secretary, Board of Education